Property Taxes
2023

Overview of the 2023 Wauwatosa property tax rate
and property tax bill



2023 PROPERTY TAX RATE

The property tax rate is calculated by adding the tax levies
of the five taxing jurisdictions and subtracting the school
tax levy credit to determine the net tax levy.

The net tax levy is then divided by the total assessed value
in the City to determine the tax rate.

The City collects the entire portion of the Wauwatosa
School District tax levy.

The City collects only a portion of the levies for Milwaukee
County, the Milwaukee Area Technical College (MATC) and
the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District (MMSD).
This portion is based on Wauwatosa'’s percentage of
property value within the district.

Jurisdiction

County

(County Sales Credit)
MMSD

MATC

Schoal

City

Gross Levy

Credits:
School Tax Levy Credit
Net Tax Levy

School Operating + TID
School Referendum

Real Estate
Personal Property
Total Assessed Value

54,659,712.74
170,807 686.44

12,554,498 52

158,253,187.92

Net School
Net County

55,847 599.30

2023 Tax Rate Calculation

Tax Rate
5704199
-1443003
1670658
1.088476
8682179
7.392959
23.102468

1698049
21.404419

6.991130
4 261196

7.558036
1130143

Gross Tax

166,316,887 95
4,490,798 49

170,807,686.44

Gross Percent

24.69%
6.
7.
4.71%
37.61%
32.00%
100.00%

Tax Credit

1222442132
330,077.20

12,554 498.52

2023 Rate
570

-1.44

167

1.09

8.69

7.39

23.10

Net Tax
154,092,466.63

4,160,721.29
158,253,187.92




2023 PROPERTY TAX RATE

The net tax rate has decreased
1.8% from the previous year.

The three top reasons behind the decrease:

=

Increase in School Tax Levy Credit
Milwaukee County Sales Tax Increase
3. Decrease in Wauwatosa Apportionment
for County, MMSD, and MATC

N

Other Tax Credits Not Part of the Rate
Calculation:

Lottery Credit (eligible if property is used
as primary residence)
» First Dollar Credit (eligible if property
has improvement value)

2023 Tax Rates

2023 Rate per

$1000 of Percent of

Jurisdiction Assessed Value Total

Milwaukee County $4.26 18.4%
MMSD $1.67 7.2%
MATC $1.09 4.7%
Wauwatosa School District $8.69 37.6%
City of Wauwatosa $7.39 32.0%

Gross Tax Rate $23.10 100.0%
School Tax Credit -$1.70
Net Tax Rate $21.40

School Rate - Referendum $1.13
Net School Rate (less tax credit) $6.99

Flat Dollar Credits
Lottery Credit $223.75
First Dollar Credit $60.11

2022 Rate per
$1000 of

Assessed Value
$4.71
$1.67
$1.10
$8.48
$7.19

$23.15
-$1.36
$21.79

$1.81
$7.12

Percent
Increase
(Decrease)
-9.5%
0.0%
-1.3%
2.5%

2.9%

-0.2%
25.3%
-1.8%

-37.4%
-1.9%




2023 PROPERTY TAX BILL

Infianm the treasurer of an|

New Tax Bill Layout in
2023:

STATE OF WIBCOMEIN BILL HO. 23110460
REAL ESTATE PROPERTY TAX BILL FOR 2023 orvgaponsiencs aheulé reter o parcel sumbar
oIt WALWAT PRRCELS: 3630036000
ALT. PARCEL #: 383005600
i Tatal

T El a A alar i it b s

umpa poey e anes

@ross Property Tax
Alu  Firt Dollar Credit

Includes payment
coupons that can be used N 3 e
for a full payment or each & o '
of the three installment
payments_ e s16.18 MR R

ols, 435

MATIINAL PURPOSES OMLY
proendd Tarmpoary Tas o Totsl Argitisnal Tazes
Taing Jurisdicticn Azpbut 1o Praparty
WAIMATDSR SCH DIST 5,8 TE .20

PAY FULL AMOUNT OF: AND PAY ZND INSTALLMENT OF: AMND PAY 3RD INSTALLMENT OF:

OR PAY 15T INSTALLMENT OF: By Ma n, By May

By January 31, 2024

Amount Encloasd: § Amount Enclosed: amaount Enclessd: §
Make Chack Payable and Mall toc Maks Chack Payabils and Mall to: Make Check Payable and Mall to:

2023 Real Estats Property BIll #

At Parcal &
EUMMERFIELD, LER & EATEERINHE L] DER. KATEERINE
Ancluohs This Stal Wit ¥Four Paymast Inciuvoe This Stub With Yoiv Paymenr Irvciendes This Siuls WA Yiowr Pajpmant




2023 PROPERTY TAX BILL

» Tax calculation per property is assessed value multiplied by .
the rate (highlighted in yellow) less flat dollar credits.

* Average Assessment Ratio determined by state and .
calculates Estimated Fair Market Value on bill.

Voter Approved Temp Tax Increase is portion of taxes
attributed to the 2019 school referendum.

Est.
59

Assessed Value Land Total Assessed Value Aye. Assmt. Ratio
700 0.7662 59,4

45,500 158 20: oo 0. 50

2022
Est. State Aids

2023

Taxing Jurisdiction Est. State Aids

First Dollar Credi

Lottery & Gaming Credit g8
Net Property Tax 4,1 .18
School taxes reduced by g IMPORTANT: Be sure this deseription eovers your property. This

aac
school levy tax credit 345

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY
- Voter Approved Temporary Tax Increases
Taxing Jurisdiction
WAUWAT SCH D

Total Total Additional Taxes

Applied to Property
2 21

Year

Mkt. Land

o " description is for property tax bill only and may not be a full legal description.
3: 0.1860

Increase Ends

Unpaid property-related charges are transferred onto the
property tax bill.

Wauwatosa Three Installment Plan (34%-33%-33%). The
first installment includes property-related charges less the
lottery credit.

[Est. Fair Mkt. Improvements . .
# A star in this box means
’ unpaid prior year taxes

Gross Property Tax
First Dollar Credit
Lottery Credit

Net Property Tax
SPEC FUs

T UTILIT

2023
Het Tax

1,1

R YRl FOR FULL PAYMENT
PAY BY January 31, 2024

> $ 5,805
Warning: If not paid by dus dafes,
is lost and total tax is delinquent subjec

and, if applicable, penalty.
Failure to pay on time. See reverse.

09
1
5
3

4,0

Met Assessed Value Rate
(Does MOT reflect credits)

0. 404419

£

4]

RETAIN THIS
PORTION AS
YOUR COPY

SEE REVERSE
SIDE FOR
IMPORTANT
INFORMATION

[EENEYEA 9



2023 PROPERTY TAX BILL

STATE OF WISCONSIN BILL NO. 2910002
PERSON#L PROPERT‘I" TAX BILL FOR 2023  correspondencs should refer to parcel number
PARCEL#: 291000501

I E
Ass"d Value Improvemenis T\Hﬁmud‘mn A\lp Mgmt ﬂ_;un Est. Falr Mii. Land [Est. Fair Mkt improvemenis & 5tar I thiS box Means

Bropercy . Personal Froperty 281,800 unpald priar year taxes

) Gross Property Tax
Ti%  First Dollar Credit

Business Personal
Property Taxes

45, 554

Firat Dioilar Cradit
Lottery & Gaming Credit

Non-Real Estate Business Lottary & coming

Senoal takes reguced by % 49§ _ 55 MPORTANT: B cure thic decs
school levy tax credlt desoripion ks for proparty tax

P roperty ; _ |waming: It not pald by dus dates, nstalment cotion
0 e 2 ks lost and total tax ks delinguent subject to Interest
and, If applizabie, penalty.
Fallure to pay on ime. Ses reversa.

MOSt proper ty nOt ellglble Fﬁ#?iﬁ?ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁsﬁﬁfﬂﬂ al Total Additional Taxes ,m.,.a.;::[Enm II;HEIL?:FREETE
to pay in installments

Taul Iurladcth:n 2 led to Property =
i ng H DIS a0 o F !p !; 29 INFORMATION

AND PAY 2MND IHSTALLHENT OF: AND PAY 3RD INSTALLMENT OF:
0 00 50.00

2023 is the last year for : . : By March 31, 2024 By May 31, 2024
property tax on business By January 31, 2024

Amount Enclosed: $ Amount Enclosed: § Amount Enclosed: §
pe rson a| p ro pe I’ty Make Check Payable and Mail to: Make Check Payable and Mail to: Make Check Payable and Mail to:

¥l

ﬁlt. Parcel # Alt. Parcel #




2023 PROPERTY TAX RESOURCES

MILWAUKEE COUNTY
PUBLIC PORTAL

Welcome

Current Own VIERFIELD, DERIK & KATHERINE Property Addre

Milwaukee County
Web Portal

Interest/Penalty as of
About

Taxes Installments

Access through the p—
g Gross Tax:

property tax landing page — criod  Endate omerty T
on the City website Firs ol e _ _ax

Net Tax:
Net Mill Rate: 0 404419
ttery Credit Claim

www.wauwatosa.net/taxes Nt Tax aftr Lottery:

Net After Lottery Balance

Payments

Receipt #

Total




2023 PROPERTY TAX RESOURCES

ABOUT YOUR TAX BILL

Bi I I City of Wauwatosa - 2023

Insert

If | pay by:

Mailing a check ta the
Treasurer's Office

Dropping a check inta the
Secure Payment
Depositary

Mizking an in-persan vsit.

My payment My receipt for
date will be: payment is:

Ohbtained by using the wes
The ISP postmark date | partal to lock up my
on the envelope. propesty and saving o
printing the Tax Summary.

Wil a check and tax bl
payment coupon in the
enclosed retum envelape.

Ohbtained by using the weh
partal to lock up my
property and saving ar
[printing the Tax Summary.
(Receipt available two
banking days after the

ILogkup miy praperty on
‘the wel portal, add it 1o | The date my payment was|
the cart, and pay by submitted om the web
electronic check, Visa  |partal Fayments are time-
personal debit card or
crecit card.

Use the enclosed return
envelope and crop off a
check and tax bill payment |
caupon in the Secure

The date my payment is

dropped imp the Secure | DN B using the e

partal to logk up my
propesty and sving or
printing the Tax Summary.

by blue signs).

Visit the Treasurer's Office |
counter with rmy tax kil
and make my paymen.

{During office hows).

The date the paymest is
made at the Treasurer's
Office coumer.

Given to me by Gty staff
after making my payment.

ABOUT YOUR TAX BILL

What's New This Year?
= The City of Wauwatosa has a new
property tax bill layout, complete
with payment coupons that allow
the taxpayer to retain the property
tax bill for their records.

2023 is the last year of business
personal property tax for
business owners. More details on
business personal property on
Page 2.

¢ walwhTosa
I City Hall
Civic Center

Connect With Us:

Treasurer's Office

City of Wauwatosa

7725 W North Ave
Wauwatosa, Wl 53213

(414) 479-8960
treasu I'EF@W'BLIWZIOSG .net
wauwatosa. .nelha Xes

Office Hours:
8a.m.-4:30 pm.
Monday - Friday

Office Closed:
Dec. 22, 25,29, and Jan. 1.

PAGE 1

City Website:

www.wauwatosa.net/taxes

News article on City website

Treasurer’s Office:

treasurer@wauwatosa.net

(414) 479-8960


http://www.wauwatosa.net/taxes
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